

04.04.2025
Item No.17, DL
Court No.17
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

W.P.A. 30873 of 2024

Smt. Anjali Das (Pal)

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Sk. Imtiaz Uddin.

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, Ld. A.G.P.,

Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey.

.....for the State.

Mr. Shubradip Roy.

.....for the respondent
nos.9 to 11.

Mr. Datta, learned Additional Government
Pleader prays extension of time to file the report
as directed by the order dated February 11, 2025.

Prayer is allowed.

Let such report be filed on the next date of
hearing, copy thereof be supplied to the learned
Advocate for the petitioner in advance.

Matter be included in the combined
Monthly List of May, 2025 under the same
heading.

Parties to act on the server copy of this
order downloaded from the official *website* of this
Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this
order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties
subject to compliance with all requisite
formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)