

07.01.2026
Sl. No.29
Ct.24/ tkm

W.P.A. 30873 of 2024

Smt. Anjali Das (Pal)
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ekram Ul Bari
....for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, Id GP
Mr. Tapas Kr. Dey
....for the State

1. Mr. Dey appears for the State and submits that further time may be given to enable him to file a report on behalf of respondent no. 2.
2. Let such report be filed by January 20, 2026.
3. This direction is peremptory and no further extension will be given.
4. List this matter for further consideration on January 22, 2026.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)