

27.01.2026
Ct. No.24
Sl. No.26
akd

W. P. A. 30873 of 2024

[Smt. Anjali Das (Pal) -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Ors.]

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta .. ld. G.P.
Mr. Tapas Kumar Dey
... ... for the State

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The report in the form of an affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no.2 is taken on record.
3. The petitioner is at liberty to file an exception to such report, if advised, by February 15, 2026.
4. As sought for by Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, learned Government Pleader, let a report be filed by the respondent no.4 by February 20, 2026.
5. Let this matter appear on **23.02.2026**.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)